68 69
M
E
T
E
O
R
O

• 12 V or 24 V fan supply
Weather and Radiation Protection
Order code: Suitable for Fan supply
VHTS2-W-T7/12
MP100 / MP400 probes
 12 VDC
VHTS2-W-T7/24  24 VDC
VHTS2-W-C/12
MPH probes
  12 VDC
VHTS2-W-C/24  24 VDC
VHTS2-W-M/12
HygroClip with MOK adaptors
 12 VDC
VHTS2-W-M/24  24 VDC
VHTS2-W-I/12
HygroClip industrial probe IC3
 12 VDC
VHTS2-W-I/24  24 VDC
Adaptors for retrofi tting older shields with a thread in the
lower end of the tube are available.
Order code: Used for probe type:
VHTS-X-MP1 MP100-series

• Cable length compensation circuit; no signal errors for cables up to 100m
• Universal power supply 4.8…30 VDC
Order codes of standard types:
Humidity Range: 0…100 %rh = 0…1 V / 4…20 mA
Order code Temperature range Tuchel plug Cable compensation (see page 75)
MP101A-T4-W4W
-0.4…0.6 V = -40…60°C
 Tuchel 4 pin
MP101A-T7-W4W  Tuchel 7 pin Yes
MP102A-T4-W4W
0…1 VDC = -30…70°C
 Tuchel 4 pin
MP102A-T7-W4W  Tuchel 7 pin Yes
MP103A-T4-W4W
0…1 VDC = -40…60°C
 Tuchel 4 pin
MP103A-T7-W4W  Tuchel 7 pin Yes
MP106A-T7-W4W Direct Pt100 Tuchel 7 pin
MP408A-T4-W4W 4…20 mA = -40…60°C Tuchel 4 pin N / A
MP408A-CGXX-W4W
4…20 mA = -40…60°C N / A
 Cable type